

Misc Appeal No 6/23
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 27
17.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate along with a petition praying for time as Ld Advocate is not ready with the documents.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Respondent files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Fix 01.04.2026 for hearing on the point of admission.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon